
COORDINATOR: Mike Menzies

306-444-9687

mikemenzies10@gmail.com

Bruno Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Chantelle Jule/Paige Basset Joe Basset Cody Buckle/Chris Kramer

Phone 306-371-5606/306-255-7989 306-369-7900 306-231-5662/306-369-7651

Email address ashandchantelle@gmail.com basset_31@hotmail.com

paigebasset@hotmail.com cakramer1@gmail.com

Humboldt 1 Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Paul Raycraft

Phone 306-715-1009

Email address paulraycraft@gmail.com

Humboldt 2 Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Derek Reding

Phone 306-260-6588

Email address d.s.reding@gmail.com

Humboldt 3 Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Jenna Ronellenfitsch Todd Ronellenfitsch

Phone 306-369-7882 306-231-6497

Email address jennaronellenfitsch@gmail.com ronellenfitschtodd@gmail.com

Humboldt 4 Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Blake Rath

Phone 306-280-1094

Email address blake_rath_14@hotmail.com

Muenster Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Chelsey Tasa Brent Berscheid Calvin Schemenauer

Phone 306-320-1237 306-231-4175 306-231-4802

Email address chelstasa@gmail.com bberscheid17@hotmail.com calvinschemenauer@gmail.com
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Lanigan Black Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Johanie Robitaille Carter Lamont Dustyn Failler

Phone 306-360-8071 306-360-7555 306-365-8255

Email address johanie_robitaille@hotmail.com carter.lamont@hotmail.com

Lanigan White Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Emily Trach Brett Trach Brandon Arnst

Phone 306-360-9955 306-360-9900 306-365-8546

Email address trach.be@gmail.com

LeRoy/Watson Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Kim Block Gene Eggerman Tyler Knaus/Maston Williams

Phone 306-365-7868 306-287-7723 306-360-7075/306-231-5415

Email address cody.kim.block@gmail.com geneeggerman@hotmail.com knaus_19@hotmail.com

Raymore Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Heather MacMurchy Catlin Sich Paul Hordos

Phone 306-746-7055 306-746-7743

Email address heather_hodgins@hotmail.com

Strasbourg Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Kathy Kerr Brady Heintz Drew Thompson/Kolby Spitzer

Phone 306-725-8230 306-209-0301 306-725-7780/306-529-3428

Email address kleesn@yahoo.ca bradykh16@hotmail.com thompsondrew067@gmail.com

kolbyspitzer@gmail.com

Wynyard 1 Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Tyson Lindal Mike Jordan Tyler Shewchuk

Phone 306-281-4596 306-746-7598 306-560-7344

Email address tysonlindal@hotmail.com michael.jordan@horizonsd.ca shewy_8@hotmail.com

Wynyard 2 Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Ryan Hockley Brandon Hoffman Jamie Bumbac

Phone 306-421-9464 306-861-9592 306-260-0178

Email address bdh989@gmail.com

Group B

mailto:johanie_robitaille@hotmail.com
mailto:carter.lamont@hotmail.com
mailto:trach.be@gmail.com
mailto:cody.kim.block@gmail.com
mailto:geneeggerman@hotmail.com
mailto:knaus_19@hotmail.com
mailto:heather_hodgins@hotmail.com
mailto:kleesn@yahoo.ca
mailto:bradykh16@hotmail.com
mailto:thompsondrew067@gmail.com
mailto:kolbyspitzer@gmail.com
mailto:tysonlindal@hotmail.com
mailto:michael.jordan@horizonsd.ca
mailto:shewy_8@hotmail.com
mailto:bdh989@gmail.com


Foam Lake 1 Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Kelsey Bachinski Chad Sebulsky

Phone 306-269-7260

Email address bugera2k@gmail.com sebulskyfarmsinc@gmail.com

Foam Lake 2 Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Karen Fraser Brennan Hack

Phone 306-470-0010 306-269-8990

Email address ksfraser@live.ca brennanhack@hotmail.com

Kelvington Black Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Mallory Haskell/Cara Andreas Scott Schultz Cody Pearsen

Phone 306-371-3576 306-327-7681 306-327-8227

Email address malloryhaskell91@gmail.com

Kelvington White Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Dakota Comfort Tyrone Mottram Patrick Keller

Phone 639-328-7737 306-327-7664 306-327-8481

Email address dakota.goddu@mymhc.ca

Quill Lake Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Jocelyn Gilbertson Al Dyok Bryce Walker

Phone 306-530-3123 306-874-7554 306-383-7899

Email address j.giesbrecht@live.com

Wadena Jaguars Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Alysia Redman Nick Korchinski Dustin Dubas

Phone 306-292-8142 306-593-7377 306-593-7985

Email address alysiamiller1@gmail.com haba.ko@hotmail.com dubas_5@hotmail.com

Wadena Panthers Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Corissa German Ryan Christianson Josh Van DenBossche/Taylor German

Phone 306-338-7179 306-338-7601 306-338-7088/306-338-8225

Email address corissa_s@hotmail.com
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Davidson Red Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Lindsay Johnson Orrin Gryba Shane Aadland

Phone (306) 380-5862 306-567-8166 306-867-4075

Email address johnson-l@hotmail.ca orrin.gryba@richardson.ca

Davidson White Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Jaelise Crittenden Dean Prpick Jaiden Crittenden/Terry McNabb

Phone 306-717-5436 780-781-7611 306-291-5203/306-567-8522

Email address jaelise.crittenden@gmail.com prpick@ualberta.ca crittenden2011@hotmail.com

terrymcnabb615@gmail.com

Drake/Nokomis Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Bryce Bartel Logan Martenson

Phone 306-320-7793 306-528-7375

Email address b.r.bartel@hotmail.com

Holdfast Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Sonya Ackerman Chase Tannahill Brad Wiggins

Phone 306-734-7641 306-963-7774 306-864-7166

Email address sonya.folk@hotmail.com chase_tannahill@hotmail.com wiggins_brad@hotmail.com

ViCo Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Brin Schwartz Jonathan Hunter Brent Schwartz

Phone 306-717-5648 306-291-7804 306-380-8551

Email address brindyer@hotmail.com jonathan.hunter@live.com brent_7@hotmail.com

Watrous 1 Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Amy McLaren Darcy Beeler Chris McLaren

Phone 306-917-7831

Email address amymclaren55@gmail.com dbeeler@sasktel.net chris.mclaren1@gmail.com

Watrous 2 Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Lane Manson Lane Manson

Phone 306-381-5387 306-381-5387

Email address mansonls@hotmail.com mansonls@hotmail.com
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